5	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
T O N	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE MEMO	Tr97
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the December 13, 2023 Meeting of the Board of Estimate		

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry
Baltimore City Comptroller
Secretary, Board of Estimates
100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204
Baltimore, MD 21202

December 12, 2023

DATE:

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. In accordance with that resolution, I will be abstaining on the following items.

SB-23-13372 - Grant Expenditure - The Johns Hopkins Hospital ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve an Agreement with The Johns Hopkins Hospital. Period of agreement is: 5/1/2023 to 12/31/2024.

SB-23-13604 - Grant Expenditure - Agreement - JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY Harriet Lane UChoose Award

ACTION REQUESTED: The Board is requested to approve a Provider Agreement with The Johns Hopkins University - Harriet Lane Clinic. Period of agreement is: 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024.